
Selected Health and Well Being Board:

Please provide an update on indicative progress against the metric?

Please provide an update on indicative progress against the metric?
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Please provide an update on indicative progress against the metric?

Footnotes:

Source: For the local performance metric which is pre-populated, the data is from a local performance metric collection previously filled in by the HWB.

For the local defined patient experience metric which is pre-populated, the data is from a local patient experience previously filled in by the HWB.

Commentary on progress: 

Performance has been maintained above the BCF target level in 2015/16. Early detection and referrals by GPs to 

the Enfield Memory Service were encouraged resulting in an increase in number of assessments and diagnoses 

rates.

On track to meet target

On track for improved performance, but not to meet full target

If no local defined patient experience metric has been specified, please give details of the local defined 

patient experience metric now being used.

Local defined patient experience metric as described in your approved BCF plan / Q1 /Q2 return

A composite metric was included in our plan as submitted and approved. The Local Composite Measure (%) 

Includes : Proportion of carers who find it easy to find information about services (Carer survey); Proportion of 

people who use services who find it easy to find information about services (ASC User Survey);

Last 6 months, enough support from local services/organisations to help manage long-term conditions (GP Patient 

Reablement Change in annual percentage of people still at home after 91 days following discharge, baseline to 2015/16

Local performance metric as described in your approved BCF plan / Q1 / Q2 / Q3 return Diagnosis of Dementia

On track for improved performance, but not to meet full target

On track to meet target

National and locally defined metrics

Enfield

Commentary on progress: 

The latest average across all metrics has improved compared with 13/14 baseline information but is slightly short 

of the target if the latest average is considered. Surveys are annual & this measure will continue to be monitored 

as more detail from the surveys becomes available

Admissions to residential Care % Change in rate of permanent admissions to residential care per 100,000

Commentary on progress: 

Overall the number of placements into residential and nursing care is down this year compared to last year and 

ahead of target. However, there has been an increase in the number of people with dementia being placed, 

particularly within a nursing care setting.

Commentary on progress: 

Data to support this return is still being reviewed. It is unlikely that the target of 88% will be met. However, 

anticipated outturn is likely to be between 85%-87%


